Water- and Environment-resistive FA
Connector Saves Wiring and
Maintenance Effort
Compact FA connector meets IP67 requirements and
ensures a 94V-0 fire retardant rating.
A wide array of connectors makes a wiring system
more modular, simplifies maintenance, and reduces
downtime.

XS2W Sensor I/O Connector with Socket and Plug Used
for Both Cable Ends
Ordering Information
Orders are accepted in multiples of the minimum order.
Item Cable pulling
di ti
No. of cable
d t
Cable length
( )
DCe Cab e pu g
direction
o o cab e
conductors
Cab e e g
(m) Model Minimum order
Standard cable Straight/Straight 4 1 XS2W-D421-C81-A 10S a da d cab e S a g /S a g
2 XS2W-D421-D81-A
0
5 XS2W-D421-G81-A 5
10 XS2W-D421-J81-A
5
L-shaped/L-shaped 2 XS2W-D422-D81-A 10s a ed/ s a ed
5 XS2W-D422-G81-A 5
Straight/L-shaped 2 XS2W-D423-D81-A 10S a g / s a ed
5 XS2W-D423-G81-A 5
L-shaped/Straight 2 XS2W-D424-D81-A 10s a ed/S a g
5 XS2W-D424-G81-A 5
Vibration-proof robot cable Straight/Straight 1 XS2W-D421-C81-R 10b a o oo obo cab e S a g /S a g
2 XS2W-D421-D81-R
0
5 XS2W-D421-G81-R 5
10 XS2W-D421-J81-R
5
Model Number Legend
XS2W-D42�-�81-�
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1. Type
W: Connector with socket and plug for both cable ends
2. AC/DC (Shape of Engaged Portion)
D: DC
3. No. of Connector Poles
4: 4 poles
4. Pin plating
2: 0.4-µm gold plating
5. Cable Pulling Direction
1: Straight/Straight
2: L-shaped/L-shaped
3: Straight (XS2F)/L-shaped (XS2H)
4: L-shaped (XS2F)/Straight (XS2H)
6. Cable Length
C: 1 m (for only cables pulled straight)
D: 2 m
G: 5 m
J: 10 m (for only cables pulled straight)
7. Wiring
For pins 1, 2, 3, and 4
8: Brown, white, blue, and black (for DC)
8. Connector for Single Cable End/Both Cable Ends
1: Connector for both cable ends
9. Cable Specification
A: Standard
R: Vibration-proof cable (for only cables pulled straight)
XS2 Sensor I/O Connectors10
XS2W Sensor I/O Connector with Sockets and Plugs
Used for Both Cable Ends
XS2W-D42�-�81-A Standard Cable
XS2W-D421-�81-R Vibration-proof Robot Cable
(Only for Cables Pulled Straight)
Dimensions
Straight/Straight Connectors
L-shaped/L-shaped Connectors

(Only for Non-polar DC)
XS2 Sensor I/O Connectors14
Ordering Information
Orders are accepted in multiples of the minimum order.
Item Cable pulling
di ti
No. of cable
d t
Cable length
( )
Model Minimum
d
e Cab e pu g
direction
o o cab e
conductors
Cab e e g
(m) DC AC
u
order
Standard cable Straight 2 1 XS2F-D421-CA0-A XS2F-A421-CB0-A 10S a da d cab e S a g
3 XS2F-D421-CC0-A ---
0
4 XS2F-D421-C80-A XS2F-A421-C90-A
2 2 XS2F-D421-DA0-A XS2F-A421-DB0-A 10
3 XS2F-D421-DC0-AZ ---
0
4 XS2F-D421-D80-AZZ XS2F-A421-D90-A
2 5 XS2F-D421-GA0-A XS2F-A421-GB0-A 5
3
5
XS2F-D421-GC0-AZ ---
5
4 XS2F-D421-G80-AZZ XS2F-A421-G90-A
2 10 XS2F-D421-JA0-A XS2F-A421-JB0-A 5
3
0
XS2F-D421-JC0-A ---
5
4 XS2F-D421-J80-A XS2F-A421-J90-A
L-shaped 2 1 XS2F-D422-CA0-A XS2F-A422-CB0-A 10s a ed
3 XS2F-D422-CC0-A ---
0
4 XS2F-D422-C80-A ---
2 2 XS2F-D422-DA0-A XS2F-A422-DB0-A 10
3 XS2F-D422-DC0-AZ ---
0
4 XS2F-D422-D80-AZ ---
2 5 XS2F-D422-GA0-A XS2F-A422-GB0-A 5
3
5
XS2F-D422-GC0-AZ ---
5
4 XS2F-D422-G80-AZ ---
2 10 XS2F-D422-JA0-A XS2F-A422-JB0-A 5
3
0
XS2F-D422-JC0-A ---
5
4 XS2F-D422-J80-A ---
Vibration-proof
b t bl
Straight 2 1 XS2F-D421-CA0-R XS2F-A421-CB0-R 10b a o oo
robot cable
S a g
4 XS2F-D421-C80-R XS2F-A421-C90-R
0
2 2 XS2F-D421-DA0-R XS2F-A421-DB0-R 10
4 XS2F-D421-D80-R XS2F-A421-D90-R
0
2 5 XS2F-D421-GA0-R XS2F-A421-GB0-R 5
4
5

The Cable is dark gray and marked with a lot number ����-TR to discriminate the Cable from the standard
XS2F.
Ordering Information
Orders are accepted in multiples of the minimum order.
Cable pulling
di ti
No. of cable
d t
Cable length (m) Model Minimum orderCab e pu g
direction
o o cab e
conductors
Cab e e g ( )
DC AC
u o de
Straight/Straight 2 2 XS2F-D421-DD0-TR XS2F-A421-DB0-TR 10S a g /S a g
5 XS2F-D421-GD0-TR XS2F-A421-GB0-TR 5
L-shaped/L-shaped 2 XS2F-D422-DD0-TR XS2F-A422-DB0-TR 10s a ed/ s a ed
5 XS2F-D422-GD0-TR XS2F-A422-DB0-TR 5
Straight/Straight 3 2 XS2F-D421-DC0-TR --- 10S a g /S a g 3
5 XS2F-D421-GC0-TR --- 5
L-shaped/L-shaped 2 XS2F-D422-DC0-TR --- 10s a ed/ s a ed
5 XS2F-D422-GC0-TR --- 5
Dimensions
Straight Connectors
L-shaped Connectors
DC AC